

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.04.2025		<p>CRLR No. 211 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ambrish Kumar alongwith Mr. R. S. Bisht, learned counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted four weeks time to file certified copy of the application under Section 319 of Cr.P.C. filed before the trial court on which the impugned order was passed and other certified copies of the evidences adduced and proved before the trial court which were referred in support of the prayer made in the application under Section 319 of Cr.P.C moved by the revisionist/accused.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 17.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 23.04.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>