

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 211 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ambrish Kumar, learned counsel (through V.C.) and Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, learned counsel (through video conferencing) along with Mr. Raveendra Singh Bisht, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Radhav Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1.</p> <p>3. Dr. Aman Rab, learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 through video conferencing.</p> <p>4. Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned counsel and Mr. Chaitanya Bansal, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>5. Mr. D.K. Sharma, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Birendra Adhikari, learned counsel for Respondent No. 4.</p> <p>6. Counter affidavits and rejoinder affidavits are taken on record. Misc. Applications stand disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>7. Pleadings have been exchanged.</p> <p>8. Since Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Advocate, is appearing through video conferencing and his voice is not audible, and an adjournment has been sought by Mr. Raghav Singhal, Advocate, holding brief for Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, list this case on 13.02.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>9. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be sought by either of the parties.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 03.01.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--